## RESOLUTION 2021-207 Implement a \$5.00 Fee for Fire Reports and 3% Charge for Credit Card Payment to Cover Processing Fee

The Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio met in person in a Regular session at 6:30 p.m. on Thursday, December 2, 2021, and the following Trustees were present:

<b>Horn:</b> √YES/□ NO	Fleshman:	√YES/□ NO	Alex:	$\sqrt{\text{YES}}/\square \text{NO}$	
Trustee Alex moved for the adoption of the following Resolution:					
<b>BE IT RESOLVED</b> , by the Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio, that the Board approves to implement a \$5.00 fee for Fire Reports with a 3% processing fee when using credit card reader.					
Trustee Fleshman seconded the motion, the roll was called for its adoption, and the vote was as follows:					
<b>Horn:</b> √YES/□ NO	Fleshman:	√YES/□ NO	Alex:	√YES/□ NO	
	- 7	Swigton Dolph I	Lown Ch	oin.	
	_	Trustee, Ralph Horn, Chair			
	Т	Trustee, John Fleshman, Vice-Chair			
	Ī	Trustee, Aryeh Alex			
Attested to on this 2nd day of December, 2021:					
Fiscal Officer, Nick Dunn					